
City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska
Monday, July 15, 2019

Regular Meeting

Item Claims1

Council to consider and take action on claims of the City.

Staff Contact: Liz Hilyard, Finance Director
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Expense Approval Report
City of Scottsbluff, NE By Vendor Name

Post Dates 07/02/2019 - 07/15/2019

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 10060 - 1822008 ONTARIO INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

110.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEquip. main.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 110.00

Vendor 10060 - 1822008 ONTARIO INC Total: 110.00

Vendor: 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

265.35EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT-PD

552.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 817.35

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

55.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESINTERNET SERVICE 7/1/19 - 7/3…

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 55.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

55.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESINTERNET SERVICE 7/1/19 - 7/3…

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 55.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

189.89CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 189.89

Vendor 00393 - ACTION COMMUNICATIONS INC. Total: 1,117.24

Vendor: 02583 - ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

11.47EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCETRANS #400- OIL AND AIR FILTER

9.45EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPOLICE #1- OIL AND AIR FILTER

12.76EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARKS #301- OIL AND AIR FILTER

2.87EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPOLICE #6- OIL FILTER

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 36.55

Vendor 02583 - ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Total: 36.55

Vendor: 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

235.23PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

69.71PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

34.26PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

37.26PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

160.00PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

139.42PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

324.57PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

1,133.48PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

35.67PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

420.35PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

198.56PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

10.70PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,799.21

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

451.64PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 451.64

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

69.71PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 69.71
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

68.21PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 68.21

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

163.06PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 163.06

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

153.06PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 153.06

Fund: 641 - WATER

179.43PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 179.43

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

34.86PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 34.86

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

34.26PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 34.26

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

35.00PHONE & INTERNETLOCAL TELEPHONE CHARGES

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 35.00

Vendor 05887 - ALLO COMMUNICATIONS,LLC Total: 3,988.44

Vendor: 01746 - AL'S TOWING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

85.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD

95.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 180.00

Vendor 01746 - AL'S TOWING Total: 180.00

Vendor: 09669 - ALVARO SILVA

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

585.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 585.00

Vendor 09669 - ALVARO SILVA Total: 585.00

Vendor: 03711 - AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

520.89DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMisc.

18.29AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIESMisc.

128.49BOOKSMisc.

96.86PROGRAMMINGMisc.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 764.53

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

22.05DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 22.05

Vendor 03711 - AMAZON.COM HEADQUARTERS Total: 786.58

Vendor: 09110 - AMERI-CO CARRIERS,INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

3,098.50COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENTEAST OVERLAND GRANT FUNDS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 3,098.50

Vendor 09110 - AMERI-CO CARRIERS,INC Total: 3,098.50

Vendor: 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

32.95LIFE INS EE PAYABLELIFE INSURANCE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 32.95

Vendor 06781 - ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO Total: 32.95
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

15.50BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT-PD

15.50BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT-PD

10.75BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT-PD

10.75BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT-PD

10.75BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT-PD

10.75BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT-PD

40.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep. sup.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 114.50

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

32.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WATER

40.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WATER

40.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WATER

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 112.50

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

10.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESBOTTLED WATER DELIVERY X 1 …

25.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESBOTTLED WATER DELIVERY X 3 …

20.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSALT UNIT RENTAL

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 55.00

Vendor 00295 - B & H INVESTMENTS, INC Total: 282.00

Vendor: 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

84.35DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMEDICAL GLOVES FOR EMS

60.40DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPPLIES

35.29JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPPL-PD

35.30JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPPL-PD

49.56JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPPL-PD

49.56JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANIT SUPPL-PD

40.55DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL-PD

40.54DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL-PD

70.99JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan. sup.

126.97JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan. sup.

71.95DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP ADM

331.07DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP REC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 996.53

Vendor 00405 - BLUFFS SANITARY SUPPLY INC. Total: 996.53

Vendor: 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

44.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL-PD

241.86CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs.

116.84EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT ADM

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 402.70

Vendor 00735 - CAPITAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC. Total: 402.70

Vendor: 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

10.58DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - SCREWS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 10.58

Vendor 00055 - CARR- TRUMBULL LUMBER CO, INC. Total: 10.58

Vendor: 00787 - CASH WA DISTRIBUTING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

562.72CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

432.85CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

410.65CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSONS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,406.22

Vendor 00787 - CASH WA DISTRIBUTING Total: 1,406.22
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

96.76PHONE & INTERNETCELL PHONE FOR ON CALL

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 96.76

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

79.90CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 79.90

Fund: 641 - WATER

86.33CELLULAR PHONECELL PHONES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 86.33

Vendor 07911 - CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Total: 262.99

Vendor: 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

80.88FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLIESFIREARMS RANGE SUPPL-PD

76.46GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 157.34

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

8.94DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

25.96DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 34.90

Vendor 05859 - CITIBANK, N.A. Total: 192.24

Vendor: 00484 - CITY OF GERING

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

41,953.38DISPOSAL FEESTRASH/RECYCLING DISPOSAL F…

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 41,953.38

Vendor 00484 - CITY OF GERING Total: 41,953.38

Vendor: 10028 - CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL PRODUCTS INC

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

599.70EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCETRANS #493- SOLENOID & EPD…

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 599.70

Vendor 10028 - CLARKE MOSQUITO CONTROL PRODUCTS INC Total: 599.70

Vendor: 08003 - COLORADO ASPHALT SERVICES, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

4,205.58STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES24 TONS COLD ASPHALT

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 4,205.58

Vendor 08003 - COLORADO ASPHALT SERVICES, INC Total: 4,205.58

Vendor: 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

44.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 44.00

Vendor 00706 - COMPUTER CONNECTION INC Total: 44.00

Vendor: 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

12.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 12.98

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

10.29DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - RED CHALK

58.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - WOOD STAKES

61.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - JOINT SEALANT, LOTION

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 131.07

Vendor 00267 - CONTRACTORS MATERIALS INC. Total: 144.05
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 05709 - CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL BLUFFS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

50.00CONSULTING SERVICESFEES - JUNE 2019

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 50.00

Vendor 05709 - CREDIT BUREAU OF COUNCIL BLUFFS Total: 50.00

Vendor: 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

55.91DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - FORK TERMINALS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 55.91

Vendor 00406 - CRESCENT ELECT. SUPPLY COMP INC Total: 55.91

Vendor: 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

76.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep. sup.

8.17DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP ADM

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 84.17

Vendor 07689 - CYNTHIA GREEN Total: 84.17

Vendor: 00234 - D & H ELECTRONICS INC.

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

26.80DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - BARRIER STRIP

10.83DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - FAN

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 37.63

Vendor 00234 - D & H ELECTRONICS INC. Total: 37.63

Vendor: 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

601.32VEHICLE MAINTENANCEUNIT #820- NEW TIRES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 601.32

Vendor 03321 - DALE'S TIRE & RETREADING, INC. Total: 601.32

Vendor: 08173 - DXP ENTERPRISES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

226.52DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSENSORS AND BATTERIES FOR …

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 226.52

Vendor 08173 - DXP ENTERPRISES INC Total: 226.52

Vendor: 01003 - ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1,000.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESNEW LIDS FOR REAR LOADER C…

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,000.00

Vendor 01003 - ELLIOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 03950 - ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC DEPT 6250

Fund: 641 - WATER

135.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 135.00

Vendor 03950 - ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC DEPT 6250 Total: 135.00

Vendor: 09081 - ESIQUIO RIOS JR

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 54.00

Vendor 09081 - ESIQUIO RIOS JR Total: 54.00

Vendor: 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.92DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

3.02GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 28.94

Vendor 02460 - FASTENAL COMPANY Total: 28.94
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 07574 - FAT BOYS TIRE AND AUTO

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

141.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARKS STOCK- TIRE

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 141.00

Vendor 07574 - FAT BOYS TIRE AND AUTO Total: 141.00

Vendor: 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION

Fund: 641 - WATER

215.88POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 215.88

Vendor 00548 - FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION Total: 215.88

Vendor: 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

3,873.17VEHICLE MAINTENANCEREPAIRS TO UNIT #818

156.32VEHICLE MAINTENANCEATF FOR UNIT #825

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 4,029.49

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

21.58EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEFIRE E1- FILTER

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 21.58

Vendor 00794 - FLOYD'S TRUCK CENTER SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 4,051.07

Vendor: 09946 - FRANCHETTI MATTHEW

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

54.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 162.00

Vendor 09946 - FRANCHETTI MATTHEW Total: 162.00

Vendor: 00398 - GAYLORD BROS INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

33.87DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep. sup.

32.72DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDep. sup.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 66.59

Vendor 00398 - GAYLORD BROS INC Total: 66.59

Vendor: 00602 - GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,218.50DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESTRAFFIC SIGNAL MONITOR

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,218.50

Vendor 00602 - GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC Total: 1,218.50

Vendor: 00397 - GFOA

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

190.00MEMBERSHIPSMEMBERSHIP - HILYARD (9/1/1…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 190.00

Vendor 00397 - GFOA Total: 190.00

Vendor: 09610 - GRAY TELEVISON GROUP INC

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

1,390.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 1,390.00

Vendor 09610 - GRAY TELEVISON GROUP INC Total: 1,390.00

Vendor: 04371 - HAWKINS, INC.

Fund: 641 - WATER

1,186.46CHEMICALSCHEMICALS

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,186.46

Vendor 04371 - HAWKINS, INC. Total: 1,186.46
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 09305 - HONEY WAGON EXPRESS

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

180.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 180.00

Vendor 09305 - HONEY WAGON EXPRESS Total: 180.00

Vendor: 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

8.25DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 8.25

Vendor 00299 - HULLINGER GLASS & LOCKS INC. Total: 8.25

Vendor: 06423 - HYDROTEX PARTNERS, LTD

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

1,334.71OIL & ANTIFREEZECENTRAL GARAGE- OIL

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 1,334.71

Vendor 06423 - HYDROTEX PARTNERS, LTD Total: 1,334.71

Vendor: 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

104.72UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS-PD

104.72UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS-PD

109.48UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS-PD

89.25JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJan. sup.

109.48UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGUNIFORMS-PD

35.08JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP

52.79DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP ADM

210.02JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP PK

67.00JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP PK

197.68JANITORIAL SUPPLIESJANITORIAL SUPP PK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,080.22

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

31.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS

31.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - MATS, TOWELS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 63.98

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

99.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESRUGS, SHOP TOWELS, MOPS

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 99.97

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

24.29CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 24.29

Fund: 641 - WATER

24.30CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 24.30

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

33.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESCENTRAL GARAGE- RUGS, SHOP…

8.96UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGCENTRAL GARAGE- RUGS, SHOP…

33.24DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESCENTRAL GARAGE- RUGS, SHOP…

8.96UNIFORMS & CLOTHINGCENTRAL GARAGE- RUGS, SHOP…

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 84.40

Vendor 00525 - IDEAL LAUNDRY AND CLEANERS, INC. Total: 1,377.16

Vendor: 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

407.91BUILDING MAINTENANCEBUILD MAINT PARK

103.35GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

86.27BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT PARK

113.75GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

1,064.68BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT PARK
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

37.50GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,813.46

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

25.43DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

9.84DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 35.27

Vendor 00937 - INDEPENDENT PLUMBING AND HEATING, INC Total: 1,848.73

Vendor: 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

253.38BOOKSBks.

48.79BOOKSBks.

16.50AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIESBks. & AV

970.04BOOKSBks. & AV

24.49AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIESBks. & AV

35.86BOOKSBks. & AV

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,349.06

Fund: 211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY

14.62BOOKSBks.

Fund 211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY Total: 14.62

Vendor 09291 - INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES INC Total: 1,363.68

Vendor: 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

4,026.20MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

4,026.20MEDICARE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

14,903.84FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

14,903.84FICA W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

22,693.31FED W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDINGS

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 60,553.39

Vendor 08154 - INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total: 60,553.39

Vendor: 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,232.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES - JUNE 20…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,232.50

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

462.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESMICROSOFT OFFICE 2019 PRO P…

191.25CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES - JUNE 20…

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 653.25

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

231.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESMICROSOFT OFFICE 2019 PRO P…

372.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES - JUNE 20…

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 603.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

693.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESMICROSOFT OFFICE 2019 PRO P…

500.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES - JUNE 20…

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 1,193.00

Fund: 721 - GIS SERVICES

63.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACT SERVICES - JUNE 20…

Fund 721 - GIS SERVICES Total: 63.00

Vendor 08525 - INTRALINKS, INC Total: 3,744.75

Vendor: 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

57.95CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 57.95

Vendor 05696 - INVENTIVE WIRELESS OF NE, LLC Total: 57.95
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 09825 - KEMBEL JARED

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 72.00

Vendor 09825 - KEMBEL JARED Total: 72.00

Vendor: 09371 - KIRK BERNHARDT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 72.00

Vendor 09371 - KIRK BERNHARDT Total: 72.00

Vendor: 09747 - KNOW HOW LLC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

53.24EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEAIR FILTER FOR COMPOST FACIL…

14.34DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESHEXBITS FOR COMPOST FACILITY

67.33DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESBEARINGS AND RING PLIERS C…

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 134.91

Vendor 09747 - KNOW HOW LLC Total: 134.91

Vendor: 10061 - LARAMIE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #2

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

300.00SCHOOL & CONFERENCEROPE RESCUE COURSE- FELTES …

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 300.00

Vendor 10061 - LARAMIE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #2 Total: 300.00

Vendor: 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,000.00WORKERS COMPENSATIONDEDUCTIBLE REIMBURSEMENT

1,405.93WORKERS COMPENSATIONDEDUCTIBLE REIMBURSEMENT

330.66WORKERS COMPENSATIONDEDUCTIBLE REIMBURSEMENT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,736.59

Vendor 04892 - LEAGUE ASSOCIATION OF RISK MANAGEMENT Total: 2,736.59

Vendor: 09590 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

100.00CONSULTING SERVICESCONSULTING-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 100.00

Vendor 09590 - LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT Total: 100.00

Vendor: 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,725.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESDEPT CNTRCL SRVCS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,725.00

Vendor 00242 - M.C. SCHAFF & ASSOCIATES, INC Total: 1,725.00

Vendor: 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

425.93DISABILITY INSURANCEINSURANCE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 425.93

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

7.40LIFE INS EE PAYABLEINSURANCE

652.62DIS INC INS EE PAYABLEINSURANCE

663.26LIFE INS ER PAYABLEINSURANCE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,323.28

Vendor 08190 - MADISON NATIONAL LIFE  Total: 1,749.21
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Vendor: 05099 - MARKETING CONSULTANTS

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

450.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSTICKER DECALS FOR DUMPSTE…

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 450.00

Vendor 05099 - MARKETING CONSULTANTS Total: 450.00

Vendor: 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

59.20RENT-MACHINESRENT MACHINES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 59.20

Vendor 08317 - MATHESON TRI-GAS INC Total: 59.20

Vendor: 07588 - MATTHEW M. HUTT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

450.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESPROF. SERVICES - TYLER WEBER

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 450.00

Vendor 07588 - MATTHEW M. HUTT Total: 450.00

Vendor: 07628 - MENARDS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1.88BUILDING MAINTENANCEBUILD MAINT PARK

26.82DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESGARAGE DOOR LUBE, CORD FOR…

64.87DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDIESEL EXHAUST FLUID, CAR W…

32.86DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP ADM

34.96BUILDING MAINTENANCEBALLAST FOR BATHROOM LIGHT

159.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMULTI POSITION LADDER- UNIT…

-14.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESRETURN GARAGE DOOR CORD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 305.40

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

29.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - KIT, 1 7/8" BALL

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 29.98

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

17.97DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSPRAYER TANK- COMPOST FACI…

34.61EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEREPAIR PARTS FOR WEED EATER…

22.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESACRYLIC SHEETING- COMPOST …

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 75.56

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

63.53DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 63.53

Vendor 07628 - MENARDS, INC Total: 474.47

Vendor: 09328 - METECH RECYCLING, INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

12,914.20DISPOSAL FEESRECYCLING E-WASTE FEES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 12,914.20

Vendor 09328 - METECH RECYCLING, INC Total: 12,914.20

Vendor: 00705 - MIDLANDS NEWSPAPERS, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

17.18LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

632.89LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

62.60LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

52.13LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

215.00LEGAL PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

1,148.82RECRUITMENTLegal Publishing

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 2,128.62

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

326.56PUBLICATIONSLegal Publishing

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 326.56

Vendor 00705 - MIDLANDS NEWSPAPERS, INC Total: 2,455.18
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Vendor: 02569 - MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS CORP

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

39.99CONTRACTUAL SERVICESIMAGESILO - JUNE 2019

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 39.99

Vendor 02569 - MUNIMETRIX SYSTEMS CORP Total: 39.99

Vendor: 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

1,163.10CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYNE CHILD SUPPORT PYBLE

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,163.10

Vendor 04082 - NE CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER Total: 1,163.10

Vendor: 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

18,595.93STATE W/H EE PAYABLEWITHHOLDING

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 18,595.93

Vendor 00797 - NE DEPT OF REVENUE Total: 18,595.93

Vendor: 05373 - NEBRASKA  SAFETY & FIRE EQUIPEMENT INC.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

45.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESHYDRO TEST - FIRE EXTINGUISH…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 45.00

Vendor 05373 - NEBRASKA  SAFETY & FIRE EQUIPEMENT INC. Total: 45.00

Vendor: 00004 - NEBRASKA CENTER FOR THE BOOK

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

-39.90EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPOLICE #27 AIR ELEMENT

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: -39.90

Vendor 00004 - NEBRASKA CENTER FOR THE BOOK Total: -39.90

Vendor: 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

1,878.47EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEREPAIRS TO HVAC ON UNIT #831

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 1,878.47

Vendor 00402 - NEBRASKA MACHINERY CO Total: 1,878.47

Vendor: 01047 - NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL POWER POOL

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

4,941.31MEMBERSHIPS2019-2020 MEMBERSHIP

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4,941.31

Vendor 01047 - NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL POWER POOL Total: 4,941.31

Vendor: 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

611.87ELECTRICITYElectric

39.40ELECTRICITYElectric

711.76ELECTRICITYElectric

98.53ELECTRICITYElectric

711.76ELECTRICITYElectric

202.21ELECTRICITYElectric

2,260.39ELECTRICITYElectric

4,918.14ELECTRICITYElectric

157.32ELECTRICITYElectric

1,120.00ELECTRICITYElectric

100.40STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 10,931.78

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

593.65ELECTRICITYElectric

1,648.96ELECTRIC POWERElectric

28,541.89STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 30,784.50
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Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

219.30ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 219.30

Fund: 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT

85.42STREET LIGHTSElectric

Fund 216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT Total: 85.42

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

601.04ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 601.04

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

864.88ELECTRICITYElectric

75.81ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 940.69

Fund: 641 - WATER

31.56ELECTRICITYElectric

501.76ELECTRIC POWERElectric

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 533.32

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

227.76ELECTRICITYElectric

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 227.76

Vendor 00578 - NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT Total: 44,323.81

Vendor: 04198 - NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

524.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPOLICE #6- NEW TIRES

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 524.00

Vendor 04198 - NEBRASKALAND TIRE, INC Total: 524.00

Vendor: 09413 - NEOPOST

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

1,000.00POSTAGEPOSTAGE

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,000.00

Vendor 09413 - NEOPOST Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

163.86DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESGPS SERVICE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 163.86

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

128.70CONTRACTUAL SERVICESGPS SERVICES ON FLEET

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 128.70

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

37.90CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 37.90

Fund: 641 - WATER

37.90CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 37.90

Vendor 09409 - NETWORKFLEET, INC Total: 368.36

Vendor: 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

78.00GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

5.70GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 83.70

Vendor 00139 - NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS, INC. OF SCOTTSBLUFF Total: 83.70
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Vendor: 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

364.49CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 364.49

Vendor 01757 - OCLC ONLINE COMPUTER LIBRARY CENTER, INC Total: 364.49

Vendor: 08840 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

48.11CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 48.11

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

48.11CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 48.11

Fund: 641 - WATER

48.11CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 48.11

Vendor 08840 - ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC Total: 144.33

Vendor: 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

3,935.00EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEEQUIP MAINT

650.00BUILDING MAINTENANCEBUILD MAINT REC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 4,585.00

Vendor 00285 - OREGON TRAIL PLUMBING, HEATING & COOLING INC Total: 4,585.00

Vendor: 03039 - PANHANDLE COLLECTIONS INC

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

194.92WAGE ATTACHMENT EE PAYWAGE ATTACHMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 194.92

Vendor 03039 - PANHANDLE COLLECTIONS INC Total: 194.92

Vendor: 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

74.25GASOLINEDEPT FUEL

151.96GASOLINEGASOLINE FOR JUNE

2,177.81GASOLINEFUEL

2,259.46OTHER FUELFUEL

685.08GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

80.08GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

-117.08GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT

-87.90GASOLINEFUEL CREDIT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 5,223.66

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,158.91GASOLINEUNLEADED GASOLINE

1,842.84OTHER FUELUNLEADED GASOLINE

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 3,001.75

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

718.23OTHER FUELFUEL

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: 718.23

Fund: 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

40.94GASOLINEFUEL

-2.78GASOLINEFUEL

Fund 224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 38.16

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

200.71GASOLINEFLEET GASOLINE/DIESEL

6,205.08OTHER FUELFLEET GASOLINE/DIESEL

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 6,405.79

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

511.20DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESCONTRACTUAL SVC

Scottsbluff Regular Meeting - 7/15/2019 Page 14 / 25



Expense Approval Report   Post Dates: 07/02/2019 - 07/15/2019

7/12/2019 1:55:03 PM Page 14 of 23

Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

468.42GASOLINEFUEL

456.57OTHER FUELFUEL

313.43HEATING FUELFUEL

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 1,749.62

Fund: 641 - WATER

4,857.51CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL SVC

903.88GASOLINEFUEL

313.42HEATING FUELFUEL

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 6,074.81

Fund: 661 - STORMWATER

35.71GASOLINEFUEL

Fund 661 - STORMWATER Total: 35.71

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

89.90GASOLINECENTRAL GARAGE- GASOLINE/D…

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 89.90

Vendor 00550 - PANHANDLE COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION Total: 23,337.63

Vendor: 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

Fund: 641 - WATER

80.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

60.00SAMPLESSAMPLES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 140.00

Vendor 00487 - PANHANDLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Total: 140.00

Vendor: 09087 - PAUL MENDOZA

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 180.00

Vendor 09087 - PAUL MENDOZA Total: 180.00

Vendor: 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

480.64GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 480.64

Vendor 04494 - PAUL REED CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY, INC Total: 480.64

Vendor: 01060 - PEPSI COLA OF WESTERN NEBRASKA, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

16.20CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSION

277.10CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSONS

58.80CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSION

276.80CONCESSION SUPPLIESCONCESSIONS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 628.90

Vendor 01060 - PEPSI COLA OF WESTERN NEBRASKA, LLC Total: 628.90

Vendor: 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

9,774.26HSA EE PAYABLEHEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 9,774.26

Vendor 01276 - PLATTE VALLEY BANK Total: 9,774.26

Vendor: 00272 - POSTMASTER

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

112.92POSTAGEPostage

160.04POSTAGEPostage

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 272.96
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Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

112.92POSTAGEPostage

160.04POSTAGEPostage

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 272.96

Fund: 641 - WATER

112.91POSTAGEPostage

160.03POSTAGEPostage

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 272.94

Vendor 00272 - POSTMASTER Total: 818.86

Vendor: 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

0.25DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL-PD

123.99DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPLIES

653.88DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPLIES

491.98DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPPL-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 1,270.10

Vendor 00266 - QUILL CORPORATION Total: 1,270.10

Vendor: 10062 - RABAGO CAROL ANN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

25.00PARK SHELTER FEEPARK RESERVATION

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 25.00

Vendor 10062 - RABAGO CAROL ANN Total: 25.00

Vendor: 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO.

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

560.51GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 560.51

Vendor 01502 - REAMS SPRINKLER SUPPLY CO. Total: 560.51

Vendor: 04576 - REGANIS AUTO CENTER, INC

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

18.45EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPOLICE #6- SEAL

30.47EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPOLICE #6- LUBRICANT

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 48.92

Vendor 04576 - REGANIS AUTO CENTER, INC Total: 48.92

Vendor: 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC

Fund: 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE

589.60FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSESFLEX FUNDING

31,617.52CLAIMS EXPENSECLAIMS

390.00FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSESFLEX FUNDING

17,793.83CLAIMS EXPENSECLAIMS

Fund 812 - HEALTH INSURANCE Total: 50,390.95

Vendor 04089 - REGIONAL CARE INC Total: 50,390.95

Vendor: 09519 - RICHARD P CASTILLO

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

54.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 162.00

Vendor 09519 - RICHARD P CASTILLO Total: 162.00

Vendor: 02324 - RON'S TOWING

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

200.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD

150.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD

150.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD
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175.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESTOW SERVICE-PD

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 675.00

Vendor 02324 - RON'S TOWING Total: 675.00

Vendor: 00026 - S M E C

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

156.50SMEC EE PAYABLEEMPLOYEE DEDUCTION

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 156.50

Vendor 00026 - S M E C Total: 156.50

Vendor: 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC

Fund: 213 - CEMETERY

-37.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUPP CEM

Fund 213 - CEMETERY Total: -37.00

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

154.24EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCETRANS #4150- SKIDS

53.07EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCEPARKS K-3- ARM ASSY

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 207.31

Vendor 00257 - SANDBERG IMPLEMENT, INC Total: 170.31

Vendor: 00841 - SCB COUNTY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

136.25CONTRACTUAL SERVICESDEPT CNTRCL SRVCS

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 136.25

Vendor 00841 - SCB COUNTY Total: 136.25

Vendor: 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

225.00FIRE UNION DUES EE PAYFIRE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 225.00

Vendor 02531 - SCB FIREFIGHTERS UNION LOCAL 1454 Total: 225.00

Vendor: 10042 - SCOTT AARON

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

54.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 108.00

Vendor 10042 - SCOTT AARON Total: 108.00

Vendor: 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

576.00POL UNION DUES EE PAYPOLICE EE DUES

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 576.00

Vendor 00273 - SCOTTSBLUFF POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION Total: 576.00

Vendor: 00338 - SCOTTSBLUFF SENIOR CENTER

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

5,750.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESJULY 1, 2019 QTRLY INSTALLME…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 5,750.00

Vendor 00338 - SCOTTSBLUFF SENIOR CENTER Total: 5,750.00

Vendor: 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

249.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

610.50STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

222.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

777.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

354.06STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESRECYCLED BASE GRAVEL

708.50STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

327.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR CURB REPAIR

1,165.50STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

436.00STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR CURB
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915.75STREET MAINTENANCECONCRETE FOR STREET REPAIR

202.78STREET REPAIR SUPPLIESRECYCLED BASE GRAVEL

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 5,968.84

Vendor 01031 - SIMON CONTRACTORS Total: 5,968.84

Vendor: 00240 - STATE OF NE.DEPT.OF LABOR

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

150.00LICENSE/PERMITSLICENSE/PERMIT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 150.00

Vendor 00240 - STATE OF NE.DEPT.OF LABOR Total: 150.00

Vendor: 10037 - STERLING WEST LLC

Fund: 223 - KENO

3,034.20DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESKENO

Fund 223 - KENO Total: 3,034.20

Vendor 10037 - STERLING WEST LLC Total: 3,034.20

Vendor: 09928 - STRICKER MARTIN

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 36.00

Vendor 09928 - STRICKER MARTIN Total: 36.00

Vendor: 01967 - SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

463.00SPECIAL EVENTSSPECIAL EVENT

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 463.00

Vendor 01967 - SWANK MOTION PICTURES INC Total: 463.00

Vendor: 08002 - TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORPORATION

Fund: 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY

343.53DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESHIDTA CAR LEASE-PD

Fund 218 - PUBLIC SAFETY Total: 343.53

Vendor 08002 - TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORPORATION Total: 343.53

Vendor: 05087 - TRAFFIC PARTS, INC

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

1,055.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESLEDs FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 1,055.00

Vendor 05087 - TRAFFIC PARTS, INC Total: 1,055.00

Vendor: 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC

Fund: 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE

1,972.67EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCETRANS STOCK- ELEVATOR CHAI…

Fund 725 - CENTRAL GARAGE Total: 1,972.67

Vendor 07537 - TRANS IOWA EQUIPMENT LLC Total: 1,972.67

Vendor: 08821 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

824.58BANK FEESTRANSACTION FEES - UB

116.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESUB ONLINE FEES 7/1/19 - 7/31/…

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 940.58

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

824.59BANK FEESTRANSACTION FEES - UB

116.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESUB ONLINE FEES 7/1/19 - 7/31/…

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 940.59

Fund: 641 - WATER

824.58BANK FEESTRANSACTION FEES - UB

116.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESUB ONLINE FEES 7/1/19 - 7/31/…

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 940.58

Vendor 08821 - TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC Total: 2,821.75
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 09865 - UNION BANK & TRUST

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

7,564.76REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

7,349.84REGULAR RETIRE EE PAYRETIREMENT

2,385.50DEFERRED COMP EE PAYRETIREMENT

590.00DEFERRED COMP EE PAYRETIREMENT

2,727.97RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

5,125.93RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLERETIREMENT

5,962.21RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT

5,550.34RETIRE POLICE EE PAYRETIREMENT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 37,256.55

Vendor 09865 - UNION BANK & TRUST Total: 37,256.55

Vendor: 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

89.50CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCont. srvcs.

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 89.50

Vendor 09239 - UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC Total: 89.50

Vendor: 01217 - US BANK

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

400.00ADMIN COSTS & FEESADMIN FEES - 2015 GO HWY B…

400.00ADMIN COSTS & FEESADMIN FEES - 2018 GO HWY B…

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 800.00

Fund: 311 - DEBT SERVICE

1,500.00ADMIN COSTS & FEESADMIN FEES - 2015 LEASING C…

Fund 311 - DEBT SERVICE Total: 1,500.00

Vendor 01217 - US BANK Total: 2,300.00

Vendor: 08828 - US BANK

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

285.00MEMBERSHIPSAICPA MEMBERSHIP - ELIZABET…

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 285.00

Vendor 08828 - US BANK Total: 285.00

Vendor: 01894 - VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

2,880.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESMOSQUITO SPRAY

752.40DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESSUPP - LARVAE BRIQUETS

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 3,632.40

Vendor 01894 - VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY Total: 3,632.40

Vendor: 04529 - W & R INC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

161.06BUILDING MAINTENANCEBLDG MAINT REC

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 161.06

Vendor 04529 - W & R INC Total: 161.06

Vendor: 06089 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

109.42GROUNDS MAINTENANCEGROUND MAINT PARK

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 109.42

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

245.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESWEED KILLER FOR COMPOST FA…

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 245.00

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

43.52DEPARTMENT SUPPLIESDEPT SUP

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 43.52

Vendor 06089 - WESTERN COOPERATIVE COMPANY Total: 397.94
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Amount(None)(None)Account NameDescription (Payable) (None)

Vendor: 04430 - WESTERN TRAVEL TERMINAL, LLC

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

432.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT-PD

26.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEHICLE WASH UNIT 10

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 458.00

Fund: 641 - WATER

26.00VEHICLE MAINTENANCEVEH MAINT

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 26.00

Vendor 04430 - WESTERN TRAVEL TERMINAL, LLC Total: 484.00

Vendor: 10039 - WILSON ZACHARIAH

Fund: 111 - GENERAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

18.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

36.00CONTRACTUAL SERVICESCONTRACTUAL

Fund 111 - GENERAL Total: 126.00

Vendor 10039 - WILSON ZACHARIAH Total: 126.00

Vendor: 09641 - WOODS & AITKEN LLP

Fund: 212 - TRANSPORTATION

140.65CONTRACTUAL SERVICESPROF. SERVICES

Fund 212 - TRANSPORTATION Total: 140.65

Fund: 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

140.65CONTRACTUAL SERVICESPROF. SERVICES

Fund 621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Total: 140.65

Fund: 631 - WASTEWATER

140.65CONTRACTUAL SERVICESPROF. SERVICES

Fund 631 - WASTEWATER Total: 140.65

Fund: 641 - WATER

140.65CONTRACTUAL SERVICESPROF. SERVICES

Fund 641 - WATER Total: 140.65

Vendor 09641 - WOODS & AITKEN LLP Total: 562.60

Vendor: 03709 - WYOMING CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

738.08CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYCHILD SUPPORT

738.08CHILD SUPPORT EE PAYCHILD SUPPORT

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 1,476.16

Vendor 03709 - WYOMING CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT Total: 1,476.16

Vendor: 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE

Fund: 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL

753.00YMCA PAY EEYMCA

Fund 713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL Total: 753.00

Vendor 02057 - YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NE Total: 753.00

Grand Total: 402,688.14
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund Expense Amount

111 - GENERAL 425.9365,457.37

211 - REGIONAL LIBRARY 0.0014.62

212 - TRANSPORTATION 0.0052,009.24

213 - CEMETERY 0.001,693.66

216 - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT 0.0085.42

218 - PUBLIC SAFETY 0.00343.53

223 - KENO 0.003,034.20

224 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 0.00432.93

311 - DEBT SERVICE 0.001,500.00

621 - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 272.9672,145.08

631 - WASTEWATER 272.965,152.82

641 - WATER 272.9411,483.80

661 - STORMWATER 0.001,482.62

713 - CASH & INVESTMENT POOL 132,081.04132,081.04

721 - GIS SERVICES 0.0097.26

725 - CENTRAL GARAGE 0.005,283.60

812 - HEALTH INSURANCE 50,390.9550,390.95

183,716.78Grand Total: 402,688.14

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-42206-171 PARK SHELTER FEE 0.0025.00

111-51261-141 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 0.001,000.00

111-51261-142 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 0.001,405.93

111-51261-171 WORKERS COMPENSATI… 0.00330.66

111-51281-142 DISABILITY INSURANCE 425.93425.93

111-52111-111 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00165.77

111-52111-141 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00587.12

111-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00532.77

111-52111-143 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00777.87

111-52111-151 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00703.98

111-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0047.15

111-52111-172 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00391.47

111-52114-172 CONCESSION SUPPLIES 0.002,035.12

111-52121-141 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0084.85

111-52121-142 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.0084.86

111-52121-151 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00287.21

111-52121-171 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 0.00509.78

111-52134-172 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00463.00

111-52161-142 FIREARMS RANGE SUPPLI… 0.0080.88

111-52181-142 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.00428.40

111-52221-151 AUDIOVISUAL SUPPLIES 0.0059.28

111-52222-151 BOOKS 0.001,436.56

111-52223-151 PROGRAMMING 0.0096.86

111-52311-111 MEMBERSHIPS 0.00475.00

111-52311-114 MEMBERSHIPS 0.004,941.31

111-52411-111 POSTAGE 0.001,000.00

111-52511-121 GASOLINE 0.0074.25

111-52511-141 GASOLINE 0.00151.96

111-52511-171 GASOLINE 0.002,089.91

111-52521-171 OTHER FUEL 0.002,259.46

111-53111-111 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0045.00

111-53111-112 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00450.00

111-53111-115 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0039.99

111-53111-116 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,232.50

111-53111-121 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,861.25

111-53111-142 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00943.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

111-53111-151 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00695.85

111-53111-171 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00765.00

111-53111-172 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,779.95

111-53121-112 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.0050.00

111-53121-142 CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00100.00

111-53161-112 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0017.18

111-53161-115 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.00632.89

111-53161-121 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0062.60

111-53161-151 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.0052.13

111-53161-171 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 0.00215.00

111-53421-141 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0071.96

111-53421-142 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.0037.00

111-53421-171 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.001,560.74

111-53421-172 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 0.00811.06

111-53441-111 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00116.84

111-53441-142 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00817.35

111-53441-151 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.00110.00

111-53441-172 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.003,935.00

111-53451-141 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0026.00

111-53451-142 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.00432.00

111-53471-171 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.002,216.43

111-53511-111 ELECTRICITY 0.00611.87

111-53511-141 ELECTRICITY 0.00751.16

111-53511-142 ELECTRICITY 0.00810.29

111-53511-143 ELECTRICITY 0.00202.21

111-53511-151 ELECTRICITY 0.002,260.39

111-53511-171 ELECTRICITY 0.005,075.46

111-53511-172 ELECTRICITY 0.001,120.00

111-53551-171 STREET LIGHTS 0.00100.40

111-53561-111 PHONE & INTERNET 0.00235.23

111-53561-112 PHONE & INTERNET 0.0069.71

111-53561-114 PHONE & INTERNET 0.0034.26

111-53561-115 PHONE & INTERNET 0.0037.26

111-53561-116 PHONE & INTERNET 0.00160.00

111-53561-121 PHONE & INTERNET 0.00139.42

111-53561-141 PHONE & INTERNET 0.00324.57

111-53561-142 PHONE & INTERNET 0.001,133.48

111-53561-143 PHONE & INTERNET 0.0035.67

111-53561-151 PHONE & INTERNET 0.00420.35

111-53561-171 PHONE & INTERNET 0.00198.56

111-53561-172 PHONE & INTERNET 0.0010.70

111-53711-141 SCHOOL & CONFERENCE 0.00300.00

111-53751-114 COMMUNITY DEVELOPM… 0.003,098.50

111-53913-112 RECRUITMENT 0.001,148.82

111-59211-172 LICENSE/PERMITS 0.00150.00

211-52222-151 BOOKS 0.0014.62

212-52111-212 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.006,511.41

212-52171-212 STREET REPAIR SUPPLIES 0.004,762.42

212-52511-212 GASOLINE 0.001,158.91

212-52521-212 OTHER FUEL 0.001,842.84

212-53111-212 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00188.76

212-53195-212 ADMIN COSTS & FEES 0.00800.00

212-53491-212 STREET MAINTENANCE 0.005,412.00

212-53511-212 ELECTRICITY 0.00593.65

212-53531-212 ELECTRIC POWER 0.001,648.96

212-53551-212 STREET LIGHTS 0.0028,541.89

212-53561-212 PHONE & INTERNET 0.00548.40

213-52111-213 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0033.17
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

213-52521-213 OTHER FUEL 0.00718.23

213-53111-213 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00653.25

213-53511-213 ELECTRICITY 0.00219.30

213-53561-213 PHONE & INTERNET 0.0069.71

216-53551-000 STREET LIGHTS 0.0085.42

218-52111-142 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00343.53

223-52111-171 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.003,034.20

224-52211-114 PUBLICATIONS 0.00326.56

224-52511-113 GASOLINE 0.0038.16

224-53561-113 PHONE & INTERNET 0.0068.21

311-53195-111 ADMIN COSTS & FEES 0.001,500.00

621-52111-621 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.002,027.59

621-52411-621 POSTAGE 272.96272.96

621-52511-621 GASOLINE 0.00200.71

621-52521-621 OTHER FUEL 0.006,205.08

621-53111-621 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00385.35

621-53151-621 BANK FEES 0.00824.58

621-53193-621 DISPOSAL FEES 0.0054,867.58

621-53441-621 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.001,966.32

621-53451-621 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.004,630.81

621-53511-621 ELECTRICITY 0.00601.04

621-53561-621 PHONE & INTERNET 0.00163.06

631-52111-631 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.00673.25

631-52411-631 POSTAGE 272.96272.96

631-52511-631 GASOLINE 0.00468.42

631-52521-631 OTHER FUEL 0.00456.57

631-53111-631 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.00969.95

631-53151-631 BANK FEES 0.00824.59

631-53511-631 ELECTRICITY 0.00864.88

631-53521-631 HEATING FUEL 0.00313.43

631-53531-631 ELECTRIC POWER 0.0075.81

631-53561-631 PHONE & INTERNET 0.00153.06

631-53571-631 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0079.90

641-52117-641 SAMPLES 0.00275.00

641-52411-641 POSTAGE 272.94488.82

641-52511-641 GASOLINE 0.00903.88

641-52611-641 CHEMICALS 0.001,186.46

641-53111-641 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.006,607.36

641-53151-641 BANK FEES 0.00824.58

641-53451-641 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 0.0026.00

641-53511-641 ELECTRICITY 0.0031.56

641-53521-641 HEATING FUEL 0.00313.42

641-53531-641 ELECTRIC POWER 0.00501.76

641-53561-641 PHONE & INTERNET 0.00179.43

641-53571-641 CELLULAR PHONE 0.0086.33

641-53631-641 RENT-MACHINES 0.0059.20

661-52111-661 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0022.05

661-52511-661 GASOLINE 0.0035.71

661-53111-661 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.001,390.00

661-53561-661 PHONE & INTERNET 0.0034.86

713-21512 MEDICARE W/H EE PAYAB… 8,052.408,052.40

713-21513 FICA W/H EE PAYABLE 29,807.6829,807.68

713-21514 FED W/H EE PAYABLE 22,693.3122,693.31

713-21515 STATE W/H EE PAYABLE 18,595.9318,595.93

713-21517 POL UNION DUES EE PAY 576.00576.00

713-21518 FIRE UNION DUES EE PAY 225.00225.00

713-21523 LIFE INS EE PAYABLE 40.3540.35

713-21524 SMEC EE PAYABLE 156.50156.50
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name Expense Amount

713-21527 WAGE ATTACHMENT EE … 194.92194.92

713-21528 REGULAR RETIRE EE PAY 14,914.6014,914.60

713-21529 DEFERRED COMP EE PAY 2,975.502,975.50

713-21531 RETIRE FIRE EE PAYABLE 7,853.907,853.90

713-21533 RETIRE POLICE EE PAY 11,512.5511,512.55

713-21534 DIS INC INS EE PAYABLE 652.62652.62

713-21539 CHILD SUPPORT EE PAY 2,639.262,639.26

713-21540 YMCA PAY EE 753.00753.00

713-21541 HSA EE PAYABLE 9,774.269,774.26

713-21723 LIFE INS ER PAYABLE 663.26663.26

721-53111-721 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 0.0063.00

721-53561-721 PHONE & INTERNET 0.0034.26

725-52111-725 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 0.0066.48

725-52181-725 UNIFORMS & CLOTHING 0.0017.92

725-52511-725 GASOLINE 0.0089.90

725-52531-725 OIL & ANTIFREEZE 0.001,334.71

725-53441-725 EQUIPMENT MAINTENAN… 0.003,511.83

725-53511-725 ELECTRICITY 0.00227.76

725-53561-725 PHONE & INTERNET 0.0035.00

812-53862-112 CLAIMS EXPENSE 49,411.3549,411.35

812-53863-112 FLEXIBLE BENFT EXPENSES 979.60979.60

Grand Total: 183,716.78402,688.14

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key Expense Amount

**None** 183,716.78400,861.99

21852111142 0.00343.53

6002052111 0.0022.05

6002052511 0.0035.71

6002053111 0.001,390.00

6002053561 0.0034.86

Grand Total: 183,716.78402,688.14
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UTILITY REFUNDS 7-15-19

Account # Status Contact Service Address Refund Amount

030-3081-02 Inactive GREGG BROWN 1629 COWEN DR SCOTTSBLUFF NE 69361 45.8

015-6593-05 Inactive ADAM WINCHESTER 619 W 42ND ST SCOTTSBLUFF NE 69361 17.07

005-2809-08 Inactive KAITLYNN HESSLER 2115 AVE B SCOTTSBLUFF NE 69361 4.2

075-5616-08 Inactive SEAN MURDOCK 509 E 17TH ST SCOTTSBLUFF NE 69361 72.61

4 $139.68

Total
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